

DANIEL P. MCCOY
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

COUNTY OF ALBANY OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE 112 STATE STREET, ROOM 1200 ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207-2021 (518) 447-7040 - FAX (518) 447-5589 WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM

MICHAEL P. MCLAUGHLIN, JR. DEPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE

January 5, 2024

Michelle Vennard Board Chair Albany Convention Center Authority 126 State Street Albany, New York 12207

Dear Ms. Vennard,

I am pleased to appoint Deputy County Executive Michael P. McLaughlin to the Albany Convention Center Authority Board of Directors. Mr. McLaughlin will be replacing my previous appointment of Mr. Daniel Lynch.

It is important that we continue to support the Albany Convention Center Authority, an essential tool for economic development in our community. I am confident that Mr. McLaughlin will make a meaningful contribution to the Board.

Sincerely,

Daniel P. McCoy

Albany County Executive

Daniel P. M = Gy

cc: Hon Joanne Cunningham, Chairwoman, Albany County Legislature